Resolution appropriating additional TID 14 funds for All Abilities Trane Park project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 21-0732 appropriated TID funds to construct at Trane Park; and

WHEREAS, additional funds of \$147,000 are needed for the Trane Park All Abilities Zipline and Donor Wall.

WHEREAS, per the City Code of Ordinances Sec. 2-359.a *Project implementation*. It shall be the responsibility of the Board of Public Works to ensure that all projects enumerated and funded in the adopted annual Capital Improvement Budget are designed, bid, purchased and constructed. The adoption of the Capital Improvement Budget by the Common Council shall be authority for the expenditure by a department for the projects and purposes identified within the Capital Improvement Budget. Any changes to the projects; whether in scope, amount or funding source; in the Council adopted Capital Improvement Budget will require action by resolution of the Common Council to effect such change.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that the sum of \$147,000 be designated from TID 14 Cash to the Trane Park All Abilities Zipline and Donor Wall. (acct 4145195-580900-02499).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City of La Crosse staff are hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 12, 2021.

Mr. M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin